TOWN OF NEWURGH

6056}'0[&6/5 O/ llé@ MO/"Z!AZCL(M

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Eysé A/g
OLD TOwN HALL %ﬁm
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD gf
NEWBURGH, NEwW YorKk 12550
APPLICATION
OrrFice OF ZoNING BOARD , ,
(845) 566-4901 DATED: 0% 2% /I%

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

LWE)_Halph Huelloyck PRESENTLY

RESIDING ATNUMBER 7 wih'le Rireh De

TELEPHONE NUMBER _RYS.. 742-9373

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE

M/, . AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

6-3-,) (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
Tiwhite Bieeh (STREET ADDRESS)
AR (ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICARLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

195-19-C-




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

C)mddﬁaaa,/d 0/ LL/Le Wom%eadf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TowN HALL ®
308 . GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW YORK 12550

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING
INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPI’JICATION. SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: (&% 5! i ““ijj I

b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: Shall not jnerease Pae

éf@fef ot Y\{:»’%%C@h%rmi‘%}];% fea” 2% LSO f&%d:ffé\:)

i S 1w STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
i LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

FINANCIAL
b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A

SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAURSE:

¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF
THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

C)f'odémcw/d 0/ LL/Le Worl%eadf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12850

d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN
THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO
NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:

TEHE  Paog BID L, AAE  Axigret S
LA Y bl  STAFFRELD B IEEr A oA,
T LI tar  CHHARY O A MIpTey T il bR 8 PP,

b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED
BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE,
OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:

_HQSMG Fik AT AP S DFCE P
(35 AL PO g e I NS

¢) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
THE PECL Ay oo Cewf iy TRE S scrws o
KPIre Mg TRE PSSy  Ls  Fadva g L e s
2 AL SR PEarY Crar

d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR
IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN
THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:

FTHRS L2508 S FOO8 4as A wi T egs i
ALE A E T wd FLCTIH TED T RIET KA RO SYET

¢) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:

G £ Bulr. ™  FEE Cat NNV ST 8 S
FHRE D4 5s AT LA 402G TR & AEETL
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TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Cmé:ﬁmaa/d a/ the Womﬁéeadf ——

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLb TowN Hall
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD
(845) B66-4901

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

PET¥TTONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

N o ¢
sworNTOTHIS_ON | pavor  Awqusk 20 b &

~ ()NOTARYPUBLICU
JACQUELINE CRAIG

Netary Public - State of New York
No. 01CR6356787
Qualified in Orange County .
My Commission Expires April 3, 20 £~ 21

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or
thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete
application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of
Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions,
to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THT
HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING).

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

il Cmddmac/é o/ f/Le Worl‘!zeadf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLb TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN .ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YorRK 12850

PROXY

7 f»{fﬁf?" AR i o L -4/ DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 2 2l [ 72 Foied iy, Aleatbved

IN THE COUNTY OF gy ot AND STATEOF _teser Y

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF 7 b te Bicch e

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-
Q@ COHT E\nc«w neer, ney
TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED C\w\r les T Deawn

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

DATED: & ~22-15 iy [t
OWNER’S SIGVATURE
Bk

WITNESS’ SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

swoRrN TO THIS N1 DAY OF A”L{'f\?aeag‘% 20 (1

/\\\ifti a@&@x &L@a

() NOTARY PUBLIC
JACQUELINECRAIG

Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01CR6356787

Qualified in Orange County }
R At Mmmimnimmia Emiren Anel @00 /{







TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeasi~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550 ELEPHONE 845.564.7601
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMT APPLICATION
Date: 08/17/2018
Application No. 18-0491

To: Ralph Hurlburt

7 White Birch Dr SBL: 6-3-8.1
Newburgh, NY 12550 | ADDRESS:7 W%ﬂi@ Birch Dr
ZONE: AR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 05/24/2018 forpermit to
keep a 15' x 30" above ground pool that was installed without a permit on the premises located at 7
White Birch Dr is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections: ~ o : ,
1) 185-19-C-1: Shall not increase the degree of non-conformity. (rear yaa‘é setbagks)

¢ T
Ll / /Eu PR
1, / 2557 1 e

/ 7 Joseph Niattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500"
File




Town of Newburgh Code Compliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT

NAME: Ralph Hurlburt Building Application # 18-0491
ADDRESS: 7 White Birch Dr. Newburgh NY 125650

PROJECT INFORMATION: USE VARIANCE

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 15' x 30' pool and pool deck without permits

SBL: 6-3-8.1 ZONE: A-R ZBA Application # &

TOWN WATER: YES / TOWN SEWER:  YES / |

VARIANCE

MINBIUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE PERCENTAGE

LOT AREA

LOT WIDTH

LOT DEPTH

FRONT YARD
REARYARD| &0 28 Incresing the degree of non-conformity

SIDE YARD

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE
SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-GONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1_ NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY NO
CORNER LOT - 185-17-A _ YES / NO

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 YES

FRONT YARD - 185-15-B YES

| bt s e ey b G e Gu b G G eats G0 fReksd DS MRS ks e &3 s S pees wa press wa smmer S8 1

STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES __ YES

HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185-15-A-1 ’ YES

L e comme mt e e ov s B SN D Pewns O3 cwwats by G e mih 63 Gea3 U9 Mweee Mn cemem 6 mes w4 1

10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 7 YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

S e el e e

NOTES: | Pool and pool deck increases the degree of non-conformity for the rear yard setback.

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

1 185-19-C-1 Shall not increase the degree of non-conformity.

2
3
4

REVIEWED BY: Joseph Mattina DATE: 17-Aug-18




2709 -B-1€ 2709 -C- I8, 2709-b-14 1
TOWN OF NEWBURGH -
G@émacfé 0/ L%,Z Worl‘/iendf - e {ﬁ N
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS B ‘) 2-8 ix 'LQ Shed
ae Soam i 0 BB P'x 7' Shew
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550'b££' 5 'Q’xgé s Sh@&
APPLICATION 5%k ¢4 ‘a2e'heAn-Te

OFrice OF ZONING BOARD

(845) 566-4901 : DATED: @%;2%;}%

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1(WE) K.\ oh Hortberk PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 7 While Bireh De

TELEPHONE NUMBER _BYS- 742~ 9373

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE

v/ ANAREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

- 5% (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
7 white B Or (STREET ADDRESS)
AR (ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

1B A VDS A=D1 BSISR




T@ WN OF NEWBURGH
Crossrouds of the Vortheast

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW York 12B50

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING
INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: @%ﬂ/ 17013

b) ORDENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT:10235F oF Accessory buill e s Cl0065# rax),

) éim«;é on Side Pm@ﬁ\i\!\}ae (s rmguivcéﬁvésctramﬂft}i buiié;»@a Closer Fhan Moo b 3%1»5;} Yo Grond Lvee

NTEL IF A US STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
W% B LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECES RY HARDSHP IN THAT:

a). UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING 'R“EGULATIONS THE APPLICANTIS. ..
DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAUSE:

c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF
THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




' TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Crossroads of the Votheast __

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLDb TownN Hall
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

OFFiICE OF ZONING BOARD
(845) 566-4901

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

s /AU;“?/[L/

PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS __ ™" DAY OF _ %f"\s’v\ﬁ@\v 20 Lt

AR

{}i{ud@m fi’”‘@q

OTARYPUBLIC ()
JACQUELINE CRAIG

ic - State of New York
Notary Public - State of New Yo
K No. 01CR6356787
Qualified in Orange Cognty 2
My Commission Expires April 3, 2047

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or
thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete
application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of
Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires nofification for any proposed actions,
to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THAN10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE
HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING).

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




A T@‘WN OF NEWBURGH
Cmddroac[d 0/ the Womf/mwzf

ZONING BoARD OF APPEALS

OLb TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN .ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEw YORK 12BBO

PROXY

Mﬁ’ ddide MynsBon © . DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT ? IhiTe poach B hseadopngd

IN THE COUNTY OF _g appyg € AND STATEOF poow W PR

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF 7 ke Bicch D

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZEDC hacles T Urown PE, T, %@%4 Ensmeec

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

DATED: 8 -29-/8 g W A ;,Jl;,,

OWNER’S SIGNATURE

2.7

gDl

WITNESS® SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:
™ { 3{’1\ » ‘ \ <
SWORN TO THIS @ﬂ ~ DAY OF ;éi L% byt 20 @%

&@s %&i@w g) A )

/JNofsgxaOBELINE CHAIG

Pub ¢-State of N York
o 01CR6356787

Qua\med in Orange County 12&
My Commission Expires April 3,20 7




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
HURLBURT VARIANCES TED #18199-HBT

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

7 WHITE BIRCH DRIVE, TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
AREA VARIANCES FOR PROIR BUILT POOL/DECK, SHEDS, AND A REAR ADDITION TO THE RESIDENCE.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ga5.742.9373

Address:
7 WHITE BIRCH DRIVE

City/PO: : l State: Zip Code:
NEWBURGH l NY 12550

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. -

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: -
BUILDING PERMITS FROM THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH BUILDING DEPARTMENT
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 1.06 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ' D00 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? .06 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[JUrban [1Rural (non-agriculture) [] Industrial [JCommercial [/]Residential (suburban)

[CForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [[Other (specify):
[CIparkland

Pagelof3




<

5. Is the proposed action, , NO
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? []
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? D

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

7. Ts the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed' action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near sitz of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

1 B [ BRRRE RBOERRE

Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: _
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic - YES

| 13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action,contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identily the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet aracres:

NRIBERRE

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D NO [ ]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: INno  [Jyes

[1 Shoreline [ Forest [1 Agricultural/grasslands [} Early mid-successional
7] Wetland M Urban [1Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
I
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

Page 2 0f 3




NO | YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: i
[

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

NO | YES

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
App}ic@ name: CHARLES T. BROWN, PE

Z

Signature: 2

Date: 9-4-2018




EAF Mapper Summary Report Tuesday, September 04, 2018 2:48 PM

Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
#3-5-548 | questioncan be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
7 the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
. 7 DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
7 201554 to obtaindata not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
. substitute for agency determinations.

et

I A2 1

ie :
| -3-22 e
-~f 0 }f‘
f -
’i
S 1;{ 213 S Bt
P poullepne

=3 gﬁiﬁgﬁE Garmin,
B inteiplen, INGREMENT
o0 LRNRCen, Esridspsn METL
L ﬁégx d&&f‘s {Hong KCHEE’ EE;I

Souroes : Esrl, HERE, Garmin, USRS,
§3-Tnter map, INGREMENT EHRCen ESti—o
Jlsx:en,,&s’lETgl, %;g {hins {Hong Kohal s
Vores, Estl [ ThEERBI-NGEE, 8 | 5218
T DpenSbestiisn nbibyion, Srdihe BIS "
826 UsarGemguilty 0| gy doml o

Part 1/ Question 7 [Critical Environmental =~ No
Area] '

Part 1/ Question 12a [National Register of ~ No
Historic Places]

Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites] No
Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other ~ No
Regulated Waterbodies]

Part 1/ Question 15 [Threatened or No
~Endangered Animal] ;
Part 1/ Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain]  No

Part 1/ Question 20 [Remediation Site] No
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TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD

NEWBURGH’ NEW YORK 12550 TELEPHONE 845-564-7801

FAX LINE 845-564-7802

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 08/17/2018
Application No. 18-0934

To: Ralph Hurlburt
7 White Birch Dr SBL: 6-3-8.1

Newburgh, NY 12550 ADDRESS:7 White Birch Dr

ZONE: AR
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 08/06/2018 for permi itto
keep an accessory building that was built without a permit on the premises located at 7
White Birch Dr is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections: :

1) 185-15-A-4: Maximum allowed total square foot of all accessory buildings is ’M}GQ SF

2) 185-15-A-2: Building shall sit back 5' from side property lines.

T

}Vew /wiffi 7 /g////z;

77 Jbseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500"
File




Town of Newburgh Code Compliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT

NAME: Ralph Hurlburt Building Application # 18-0934
ADDRESS: 7 White Birch Dr. Newburgh NY 12550 |

PROJECT INFORMATION: USE VARIANCE

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 459 SF ﬁcceﬁséry Building #1

SBL: 6-3-81 ZONE: A-R 7BA Application # 2.7
TOWN WATER:  YES /

TOWN SEWER: YES /

VARIANCE

MINIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE PERCENTAGE

LOT AREA

LOT WIDTH

LOT DEPTH

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD

| SIDE YARD|
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE

All 4 accessory building built without permits equal 1028 SF

SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1_ YES / NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY YES / NO
CORNERLOT“185'17“Am=m,m==.;wumam&wwm;m&mr%tﬁﬂ,mmwf,w@wwYES /" NO
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE: A
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 /[ NO
FRONT YARD - 185-15-B e YES / NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEWICLES _ "~ YES / NO
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET -185-15-A1 YES / NO
10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 YES / NO
NOTES: 288" x 16" -2" Accessory building built without permits

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

1 185-15-A-4 1000 SF Total allowed for all accessory buildings

2 185-15-A-2 Shall sit back 5' from any side yard lot line

3

4

- REVIEWED BY: Joseph Mattina DATE: 17-Aug-18




TOWN OF NE!

Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
208 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEW YORK 12550 TELEPHONE 845—564—7801
FAX LINE 845»564~7802

IT @?PL&CA’E’%@%

OTICE OF @%SA?PR@VAL OF BUILDING PERM
Date: 08/17/2018

N

on No. 18-0935

App&%@aﬁ
To: Ralph Hurlburt
7 White Birch Dr sBL: 6-3-8.1
Newburgh, NY 12550 ADDRESS:7 \White Birch DF
7ONE: AR
NOTICE that your application dated 08/06/2018 for permit to |
ermit on the premises jocated at 7 \White Birch Dr is

PLEASE TAKE
keep an access
returned herewi

ewburgh N%un’xcip
4+ Maxdmum all

It withouta P

ory building bul
d onthe following grounds:

th and disapprove

gl Code Sections:
ot of all accessory bui

owed fotal square fo \dings is 1000 SF. -

- Town of N
1 185-15-A-

Cc. Town Clerk & Assessor (500"

File




Town of Newburgh Code Combpliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT

NAME: Ralph Hurlburt Building Application # 18-0935
ADDRESS: 7 White Birch Dr. Newburgh NY 12550
PROJECT INFORMATION: = USE VARIANCE

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 49 SF Accessory Building #2
SBL: 6-3-8.1 ZONE: A-R
TOWN WATER: YES TOWN SEWER:
MINIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE pélé\gé'mig
LOT AREA
LOT WIDTH
LOT DEPTH
FRONT YARD
‘ All 4 accessory building built without pemits equal 1028 SF
REAR YARD '
SIDE YARD

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE

SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1_ . YES [/ NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY YES / NO
CORNER LOT - 185-17-A i e e e YES / NO
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 .. zigg/ / NO
FRONT YARD - 185-15-B e e YES [/ NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES e YES / NO
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185-15-A1 e e e YES / NO
10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 e, YES / NO
NOTES: 7' n 7° shed next to shed#q

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

4 185-15-A-4 1000 SF Total allowed for all accessory buildings

£ W N

REVIEWED BY: Joseph Matiina DATE: 17-Aug-18




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT

308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550 TELEPHONE 845.664.7601
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

et

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 08/17/2018

Application No. 18-0936

To: Ralph Hurlburt
7 White Birch Dr SBL: 6-3-8.1
Newburgh, NY 12550 ADDRESS:7 White Birch Dr

ZONE: AR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 08/06/2018 for permit to
keep an accessory building built without a permit on the premises located at 7 White Birch Dr is

returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections:

1) 185-15-A-4: Maximum allowed total square foot of all accessory buildings is 1000 SF.

2) 185-15-B: No building shall project closer to the street then the main building I
~ // /,'«;"//

/7 Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500
File




Town of Newburgh Code Compliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT

NAME: Ralph Hurlburt Building Application # 18-0936
ADDRESS: 7 White Birch Dr. Newburgh NY 12550

PROJECT INFORMATION: . USE VARIANCE

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 520 SF Accessory Building #3

SBL: 6-3-8.1 ZONE: A-R ZBA Application # z? i

TOWNWATER: YES / TOWN SEWER:  YES /

VARIANCE

MINIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE PERCENTAGE

LOT AREA

LOT WIDTH

LOT DEPTH

FRONT YARD

REAR YARD

SIDE YARD

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE

All 4 accessory building built without permits equal 1028 SF

SURFACE COVERAGE
INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1___ . YES / NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY """ = = = ="~ YES / NO
CORNER LOT - 185-17-A__ YES / NO

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:

GREATER THEN 1000 S F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 NG

;
FRONTYARD -185-15-8 o / NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES !/ NO
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET -185-15-A0 .~~~ YES / NOC
10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 YES / NO
NOTES: Shed and lean-to built without a permit in the front yard

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

1 185-15-A-4 1000 SF Total allowed for all accessory buildings

2 185-15-B No building shali project closer to the street then the main buiding

3

4

REVIEWED BY: Joseph Matlina DATE: 17-Aug-18
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TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Gaddwaa/d o/ Z‘Aé Worl%eadf B( '7

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS & ﬁg e

OLD TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YoORK 12BBO

APPLICATION

OrFice OF ZONING BOARD

(845) 566-4901 : DATED:Qiazgji%

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1(WE) _Kalgh Holbwed PRESENTLY

RESIDING ATNUMBER 7 whode Rk De

 TELEPHONE NUMBER ~B1S-742-9373

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:

A USE VARIANCE

\/ AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

&~ 5% (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
7 white Breh De (STREET ADDRESS)
AR (ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICARLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

195 13-
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TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Gaﬁdrom[d o/ the Wo;ﬂz%eamzf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD ToOowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW York 12550

o]

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING
INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEF,
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: %) 7 /15

b) OR DENIAL '(REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

B § '
4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: I'ea \;lcxré L 90 (@%\j;wé

b o . . L
23 provided (22) incresime the ée@re@ of non -~C0n%ff“%?§\}

{ A . STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
o) LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAUSE: ‘

¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL, CHARACTER OF
THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Cﬂoddmao/d o/ LL/Le Wo%l%eadf

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, Nr_zw YOrRK 12550

d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN
THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOODOR A DETRIMENT TO
NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE;:

THE Bl e o5 EweszrG #0080 MELC
TCALE rE2 (39 FHLEA o0 ANO CFEryA 20047

LT CF  rer  Cam@d Oy KR e iTn TR IEG & R oo

b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED
BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE,
OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:

THE ORéISuntly A Stmree Tiwie O s
Tl ATl B B A i B s s a g
Tt G e TR

¢) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAIL BECAUSE:
P rx Lo LS S FRispe S e Vi
2 LS ff 7L ‘

d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR
IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAIL CONDITIONS IN
THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE;:

TRt APOmrons S5 TG S acisrv e 5, A0
VA TR Y - By T2 f;%?'é‘f ?‘ig";é”;ié Bons AA72
NV E el e} VS

e) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:
O ittsrgog | AP A = EAATO A ars e
T D S i & vz £




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Cmddmaa{d o/ zﬁée W mﬂieadf e

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OoLb TownN HallL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW YORK 12BBO

OFFice OF ZoNING BoOARD
(8458) 566-4901

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

//l’lj/f// ' /&éxz/gfd%ié’;m -

PEATTIONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORNTO THIS _¢H 1"~ DAY OF f%ﬁu@si\v 20 LK

| Q\(@iéﬁﬂw@z@w QW ,

5 NOTARY PUBLIC ()
) JACQUELINE CRAIG

York
Motary Public - State of New
" No. 01CR6356787

Qualified in Orange Ccuﬁty 2 {
My Cormmission Expires Aprit 3, 20

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or
thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete
application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of
Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions,
to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THANI10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE
HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING),

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




\TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Cmddrbac/ﬁ o/ L%.e %orf/ieadf

ZONING BoARD OF APPEALS

OLD TowN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN .ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEwW YORK 12B50

PROXY
Nofld 2l pide  flor Mya®  DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 2y ifs 7v sty - ;y;fzu%y; 4

IN THE COUNTY OF __ gas~srpc AND STATEOY __ Ats WS

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF 7 wirte i.}\)s cch De

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-
: - Taleotd Ergineerine
TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED Ckar%ﬁé T Brown -

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

DATED: &~ AZ~/& Lo ZF 7 e C e
Szt
OWNER’S SIGNATURE

WITNESS’ SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:
iy Q{k’ 1\ s, A 3 } ?\5
SWORN TO THIS (N1 DAY OF _ Aifﬁgmi‘ 20 A%

(ly pa o é%\
OT{RY PUBLIC 0
JACQUELINE CRAIG

Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01CR6356787
Qualified in Orange County
Mv Commission Expires Aoril 3, 20 2“‘\




TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 08/17/2018
Application No. 15-0950

To: Ralph Hurlburt

7 White Birch Dr SBL.: 6-3-8.1
Newlburgh, NY 12560 ADDRESS:7 White Bi
ZONE: AR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 10/29/2015 for permit to

keep an enclosed recreation room and poker room that where converted to habitable space without
permits in a non-conforming structure.

on the premises located at 7 White Birch Dr is returned herewith and disapproved on the following
_grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections:
1) 185-19-C-1: Shall not increase the degree of non-conformity. (rear yard setbacks)
) ~’W/”/”"“‘"“j

P I’

e Joseph Maﬁma

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500"
File




Town of Newburgh Code Compliance

OWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT / NO

NAME: Ralph Hurlburt Building Application # 15-0950
ADDRESS: ; 7 White Birch Dr. Newburgh NY 12550

PROJECT INFORMATION: - USE VARIANCE

TYPE OF STRUCTURE: 15’ x 55’ rear addition

SBL: 6-3-8.1 ZONE: A-R ZBA Application # L? 2]

TOWN WATER: YES /

TOWN SEWER:  YES /

VARIANCE

MINIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE PERCENTAGE

LOT AREA
LOT WIDTH
LOT DEPTH
FRONT YARD|
REAR YARD 50' 28' Incresing the degree of non-conformity
SIDE YARD '
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE
SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1 NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY YES / NO

CORNER LOT - 185-17-A _ YES / NO

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
GREATER THEN 1000 $.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 YES

FRONT YARD -185-15-B YES
STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES YES
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185-15-A-1 YES

10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

B

NOTES: | Enclosed 2 rear decks and created a poker room and recreation room (habitable space)

VARIANCE(S) REQUIRED:

1 185-19-C-1 Shall not increase the degree of non-conformity.

2
3
4

REVIEWED BY: Joseph Mattina DATE; 17-Aug-18







